



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

13 WRIT PETITION NO.5861 OF 2022
WITH WP/11605/2022

SHAKUNTALABAI PANDURANG AYAREKAR SINCE DECEASED
THROUGH LRS SHRIKANT PANDURANG AYAREKAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
PURUSHOTTAM ODHEKAR DECEASED THROUGH LRS MEENA
PURUSHOTTAM ODHEKAR AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Sushilkumar H. Tripathi, Advocate for Petitioners.

Ms. Tejshree K. Nalawade, h/f Mr. Devang Deshmukh, Advocate for
Respondents.

...

CORAM : **SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

DATE : 06th September, 2023.

P.C.:

- 1 By consent, stand over to 27th September, 2023.
- 2 Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[**SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**]

nga