



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

943 WRIT PETITION NO. 5861 OF 2022

Shakuntalabai Pandurang Ayarekar Since Deceased Through Lrs
Shrikant Pandurang Ayarekar And Others

VERSUS

Purushottam Odhekar Deceased Through Lrs Meena Purushottam
Odhekar And Another

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11605 OF 2022

.....

Mr. Rakshanda R. Jaiswal h/f Mr.Devang Deshmukh for Respondent
No.1 to Respondent No.1C and 2A.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 12, 2024

PC.:

1. Mentioned at the time of rising of the Court.
2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondent,
stand over to 10th December 2024,
3. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till
next date.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)