



919-WP-5861-20



2026:BHC-AUG:21525

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 5861 OF 2022 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11605 OF 2022

Shakuntalabai Pandurang Ayarekar Since Deceased Through
Lrs Shrikant Pandurang Ayarekar And Others

VERSUS

Purushottam Odhekar Deceased Through Lrs Meena
Purushottam Odhekar And Another

- Mr. S. H. Tripathi, Advocate for the Petitioners
- Mr. Shriram Deshmukh h/f Mr. D. R. Deshmukh, Advocate
for Respondents

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J

DATE : APRIL 02, 2025

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned Counsel for
Respondents, stand over to 11.06.2025.

2. Interim relief to continue till next date of
hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)