



944-WP-581

2026:BHC-AUG:21525

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

944 WRIT PETITION NO. 5861 OF 2022

Shakuntalabai Pandurang Ayarekar
Since Deceased Through Lrs Shrikant Pandurang Ayarekar And Others

VERSUS

Purushottam Odhekar Deceased
Through L.Rs. Meena Purushottam Odhekar And Another

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11605 OF 2022

Shakuntalabai Pandurang Ayarekar
Since Deceased Through L.Rs.Shrikant Pandurang Ayarekar And Others

VERSUS

Purushottam Krushnaji Odhekar Deceased
Through L.Rs. Meena Krushnaji Odhekar And Another

.....

Mr. S.H. Tripathi, Advocate for Petitioners in both WPs

Mr. Devang R. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondents No.1A to 1C in Both
Wps.

.....

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 07 MAY, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for the respective parties submit that the parties have reached an amicable settlement and are present before this Court.
2. Parties are directed to appear before the learned Registrar (Judicial) today for the purpose of verification.
3. The learned Registrar (Judicial) is directed to verify the settlement and submit a report to this Court.
4. Place the matter for further consideration today, i.e., 07.05.2026, at 3.00 p.m.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE]
JUDGE